
EMS Service Contact Information
Bruce County Position Email Address Office Tel Ext. Cell Phone Office Fax

Doug Smith Director dougsmith@brucecounty.on.ca
30 Park Street

Walkerton ON N0G 2V0
519-881-1291 271 519-270-0730

Nicole Mclver Administrative Assistant bccsmciver@brucecounty.on.ca
30 Park Street

Walkerton ON N0G 2V0
519-881-1291

Steve Schaus Deputy Chief Operations sschaus@brucecounty.on.ca
30 Park Street

Walkerton ON N0G 2V0
519-881-1291

Ray Lux Deputy Chief QA rlux@brucecounty.on.ca
30 Park Street

Walkerton ON N0G 2V0
519-881-1291

Chatham Kent

Steve Pancino GM and Paramedic Chief steve.pancino@memsochathamkent.com
377 Richmond Street

Chatham, ON N7M 1P5
519-380-9334 111 226-377-4300 519-380-9327

Victoria Heynick Administrative Assistant victoria.heyninck@memsochathamkent.com
377 Richmond Street

Chatham, ON N7M 1P5
519-380-9334

Matthew Gaudette Interim Operations Manager QA Matthew.Gaudette@memsochathamkent.com
377 Richmond Street

Chatham, ON N7M 1P5
519-380-9334

Donald MacLellan Operations Manager donald.maclellan@memsochathamkent.com
377 Richmond Street

Chatham, ON N7M 1P5
519-380-9334 519-401-5122 519-380-9327

Essex Windsor

Mellow, Randy Chief rmellow@countyofessex.on.ca
360 Fairview Ave W, Ste 115 

Essex ON N8M 1Y6
519-776-6441 300 519-890-1746 519-776-1254

Bev Bonneau Administrative Assistant bbonneau@countyofessex.on.ca
360 Fairview Ave W, Ste 115 

Essex ON N8M 1Y6
519-776-6441 656 519-777-1254

Bruce Krauter Deputy Chief Professional Standards bkrauter@countyofessex.on.ca
360 Fairview Ave W, Ste 115 

Essex ON N8M 1Y6
519-776-6441 654 519-796-6975 519-777-1254

Chris Grant Deputy Chief of Operations cgrant@countyofessex.on.ca
920 Mercer Street

Windsor ON N9A 1N6
519-256-1315 226 519-791-5800 519-256-2053

Cathy Hedges Captain - Professional Standards chedges@countyofessex.on.ca
360 Fairview Ave W, Ste 115 

Essex ON N8M 1Y6
519-776-6441 655 519-818-3086 519-776-1254

Grey County

Mike Muir Chief mike.muir@grey.ca
595 9th Ave East

Owen Sound ON N4K 3E3
519-376-7337 1242 519-376-0967

Diana Livingston Administrative Assistant diana.livingston@grey.ca
595 9th Ave East

Owen Sound ON N4K 3E3
519-376-7337

Kevin McNab Operations Manager kevin.mcnab@grey.ca
595 9th Ave East

Owen Sound ON N4K 3E3
519-376-2228 5023

Wendy Bieman QA Manager wendy.bieman@grey.ca
595 9th Ave East

Owen Sound ON N4K 3E3
519-372-0219 5040 519-379-0258

Huron County

David Lew Chief dlew@huroncounty.ca
1 Courthouse Square

Godrich, ON N7A 1MA
519-524-8394 312 519-440-1124

Michelle Smith Administrative Assistant msmith@huroncounty.ca
1 Courthouse Square

Godrich, ON N7A 1MA
519-524-8394 310

Jeff Horseman Deputy Chief jhorseman@huroncounty.ca
1 Courthouse Square

Godrich, ON N7A 1MA
519-524-8394 314 (226) 222-0287
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Lambton County

Jeff Brooks Manager jeff.brooks@county-lambton.on.ca
3958 Petrolia Line, RR 4 

Petrolia, ON N0N 1R0
519-882-3797 5036

Sandra Johnson Administrative Assistant sandra.johnson@county-lambton.on.ca
3958 Petrolia Line, RR 4 

Petrolia, ON N0N 1R0
519-882-3797 5024

Tim McIntyre QA Manager tim.mcintyre@county-lambton.on.ca
3958 Petrolia Line, RR 4 

Petrolia, ON N0N 1R0
519-882-3797

Medavie Elgin

Randy Denning Managing Director of Elgin EMS Randy.Denning@memseo.com
125 Edward Street 

St.Thomas, ON N5P 4L9
519-637-3098

Jim Malik Operations Manager jmalik@thamesems.com
125 Edward Street 

St.Thomas, ON N5P 4L9
519-637-3098 2

Allison Crossett Duty Manager acrossett@thamesems.com
125 Edward Street 

St.Thomas, ON N5P 4L9
 519-637-3098 (519) 808-2083

Middlesex London

Neal Roberts Chief nroberts@mlems.ca
340 Waterloo Street

London, ON N6B 2N6
519-679-5466 1107 519-668-4569 519-679-9509

Mackenzie Lauzon Executive Assistant mlauzon@mlems.ca
340 Waterloo Street

London, ON N6B 2N6
519-679-5466 1101 519-679-9509

Lee Ann Haan Administrative Assistant lhaan@mlems.ca
340 Waterloo Street

London, ON N6B 2N6
519-679-5466 1102 519-679-9509

Al Hunt Deputy Chief, Professional Standards ahunt@mlems.ca
340 Waterloo Street

London, ON N6B 2N6
519-679-5466 1105 519-808-3401 519-679-9509

John Prno Deputy Chief, Operations jprno@mlems.ca
340 Waterloo Street

London, ON N6B 2N6
519-679-5466 1106 519-679-9509

Jay Loosley Superintendent of Education jloosley@mlems.ca
340 Waterloo Street

London, ON N6B 2N6
519-679-5466 1103 519-679-9509

Oneida

Rob Wolfe Operations Manager rob.wolfe@oneida.on.ca
2212 Elm Ave 

Southwold ON N0L 2G0
519-652-3244 519-652-9287

Rob Scott Safe & Susutainability Mgr robert.scott@oneida.on.ca
2212 Elm Ave 

Southwold ON N0L 2G0
519-902-5905 519-652-9287

Oxford County

Joe Pember Jr. Manager jpember@oxfordcounty.ca
377 Mill Street

Woodstock ON N4S 7V6
519-539-9800 3485 519-521-7357

Steven Turner QA & Education Supervisor sturner@oxfordcounty.ca 
377 Mill Street

Woodstock ON N4S 7V6
519-539-9800 3558 519-709-7303

Perth County

Linda Rockwood Chief lrockwood@perthcounty.ca
c/o 187 Erie St., 2nd Floor, 

Statford ON N5A 2M6
519-273-7382 222 519-301-3587

Suzanne Campbell Administrative Assistant scampbell@perthcounty.ca
c/o 187 Erie St., 2nd Floor, 

Statford ON N5A 2M6
519-273-7382 221

Cliff Eggleton Deputy Chief Operations ceggleton@perthcounty.ca
c/o 187 Erie St., 2nd Floor, 

Statford ON N5A 2M6
519-273-7382

Julie Jeffrey QA Supervisor jjeffrey@perthcounty.ca
c/o 187 Erie St., 2nd Floor, 

Statford ON N5A 2M6
519-273-7382
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